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On October 15, 2008, the application of Arizona Water Company (the "Company") was found

12 suff icient .  As  the Company notes  in i t s  applica t ion,  i t  f i led for  "the tota l  Company" cit ing

13 Commission authorization to implement and utilize a group concept for filing rate applications in

14 order  to among other  things simplify processing of the application and increase administrat ive

15 efficiency. See Company Application at 2. The Company is divided into operating groups, Norther,

16 Easter and Western groups comprising 17 water systems. The last time the Company had a rate case

17 processed on a total company basis was in 1991 culminating in Decision No. 64282.

Because of the complexity of this application and Utility Division ("Staff") resources, Staff

19 would respectfully request a procedural conference as soon as is practical to discuss a procedural

20 schedule.
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IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF
ARIZONA WATER COMPANY, AN
ARIZONA CORPORATION, FOR A
DETERMINATION OF THE FAIR VALUE OF
ITS UTILITY PLANT AND PROPERTY, AND
FOR ADJUSTMENTS TO ITS RATES AND
CHARGES FOR UTILITY SERVICE AND
FOR CERTAIN RELATED APPROVALS
BASED THEREON

MIKE GLEASON, Chairman
WILLIAM A. MUNDELL
JEFF HATCH-MILLER
KRISTIN K. MAYES
GARY PIERCE

COMMISSIONERS

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 17"' day of October, 2008.
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Robin R. Mitchell'
Kevin O. Torrey
Wesley Van Cleve
Attorneys, Legal Division
Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 W. Washington St.
Phoenix, AZ 85007
(602) 542-3402
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1 Original and thirteen (13) copies
of the foregoing were filed this

2 17"' day of October, 2008 with:

3

4

5

Docket Control
Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85008

6 Colby of the foregoing mailed this
20 day of October, 2008 to:

7
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Robert W. Geake
Vice President and General Counsel
ARIZONA WATER COMPANY
Post Office Box 29006
Phoenix, Arizona 85038-9006
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Norman D. James
Jay L. Shapiro
FENNEMORE CRAIG
3003 North Central Avenue
Suite 2600
Phoenix, Arizona 85012
Attorneys for Arizona Water Company

14

15

16

17

18

6 (

19

2021 £ 4

22

\

23

24

25

26

27

28

2


